Waverley Borough Council
wa«zr e, Council Offices, The Burys,
Godalming, Surrey
BOROUGH COUNCIL GU71HR

www.waverley.gov.uk

When calling please ask for:
To:  All Members of the LICENSING AND Ema Dearsley, Democratic Services Officer
REGULATORY COMMITTEE Policy and Governance

(Other Members for Information) E-mail: ema.dearsley@waverley.gov.uk

Direct line: 01483 523224

Calls may be recorded for training or monitoring

Date: 8 June 2018

Membership of the Licensing and Requlatory Committee

Clir Maurice Byham Clir Peter Isherwood

Clir Patricia Ellis Clir Anna James

Clir John Fraser Clir Carole King

Clir Michael Goodridge Clir Robert Knowles

Clir Tony Gordon-Smith Clir Libby Piper

Cllr Simon Inchbald Clir Bob Upton
Substitutes

Clir Val Henry Clir John Ward

Clir Nick Williams

Members who are unable to attend this meeting must submit apologies by the end
of Monday, 11 June 2018 to enable a substitute to be arranged.

Dear Councillors
A meeting of the LICENSING AND REGULATORY COMMITTEE will be held as follows:

DATE:  MONDAY, 18 JUNE 2018

TIME: 10.00 AM

PLACE: COUNCIL CHAMBER, COUNCIL OFFICES, THE BURYS,
GODALMING

The Agenda for the meeting is set out below.

Yours sincerely

ROBIN TAYLOR
Head of Policy and Governance

53
W
/
I
4

,’/_4<(

Iy

N

! e

? 05, Y) 7,

Q

.
-\\

)
A((

B\ o
INVESTOR IN PEOPLE /5AB\Y



Most of our publications can be provided in alternative formats. For an audio
version, large print, text only or a translated copy of this publication, please
contact committees@waverley.gov.uk or call 01483 523351

This meeting will be webcast and can be viewed by visiting www.waverley.qov.uk

NOTE FOR MEMBERS

Members are reminded that contact officers are shown at the end of each report and
members are welcome to raise questions etc in advance of the meeting with the
appropriate officer.

AGENDA

1. APPOINTMENT OF CHAIRMAN

To confirm the appointment of Councillor Simon Inchbald as Chairman of the
Licensing and Regulatory Committee for the Council Year 2018-19.

2. APPOINTMENT OF VICE-CHAIRMAN

To confirm the appointment of Councillor Bob Upton as Vice-Chairman of the
Licensing and Regulatory Committee for the Council Year 2018-19.

3. MINUTES

To receive the minutes of the meeting held on 5 March 2018 (to be laid on the
table half an hour before the meeting).

4. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE AND SUBSTITUTIONS

To receive apologies for absence and to report any substitutions

5. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST

To receive from members declarations of interest in relation to any items
included on the agenda for this meeting, in accordance with the Waverley
Code of Local Government Conduct.

6. QUESTIONS FROM MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC

The Chairman to respond to any questions received from members of the
public in accordance with Procedure Rule 10.

7. QUESTIONS FROM MEMBERS

The Chairman to respond to any questions received from Members in
accordance with Procedure Rule 11.



mailto:committees@waverley.gov.uk
http://www.waverley.gov.uk/

10.

11.

ACTION AUTHORISED

To receive any action taken by the Chief Executive after consultation with the
Chairman and Vice-Chairman since the last meeting.

LICENSING ACT 2003 ITEMS

LICENSING ACT 2003 - PUBLIC CONSULTATION ON REVIEW OF THE
COUNCIL'S STATEMENT OF LICENSING POLICY (Pages 5 - 50)

The purpose of this report is to enable the Council to consider comments
following consultation and on the review of the Statement of Licensing Policy
for Waverley, against which applications for licences under the Licensing Act
2003 are considered.

Recommendation

It is recommended that the Licensing and Regulatory Committee
consider the representations in Annexe 3 to this report and make
recommendations as appropriate to the Executive so that a final revised
version of the Statement of Licensing Policy for Waverley can be
approved by the Council and with a view to formal adoption in order that
the revised Policy may be in place by August 2018.

OTHER LICENSING ITEMS

MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS OF THE LICENSING (GENERAL
PURPOSES) SUB-COMMITTEE (Pages 51 - 58)

To receive the Minutes of the Meeting of the Licensing (General Purposes)
Sub-Committee held on 21 May 2018.

Recommendation

It is recommended that the Minutes of the Meeting of the Licensing
(General Purposes) Sub-Committee held on 21 May 2018 be noted.

EXCLUSION OF PRESS AND PUBLIC

To consider the following recommendation on the motion of the Chairman:-

Recommendation

That pursuant to Procedure Rule 20 and in accordance with Section 100B(5) of
the Local Government Act 1972, the press and public be excluded from the
meeting during consideration of the following items on the grounds that it is
likely, in view of the nature of the business to be transacted or the nature of the
proceedings, that if members of the public were present during the items, there
would be disclosure to them of exempt information (as defined by Section 100l
of the Act) of the description specified in the appropriate paragraph(s) of the
revised Part 1 of Schedule 12A to the Act (to be identified, as necessary, at the

meeting).




12.

LEGAL ADVICE

To consider any legal advice relating to any items in the agenda.

For further information or assistance, please telephone
Ema Dearsley, Democratic Services Officer, on 01483 523224 or by
email at ema.dearsley@waverley.gov.uk




Agenda Item 9.

WAVERLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL

LICENSING AND REGULATORY COMMITTEE — 18 JUNE 2018
EXECUTIVE —10 JULY 2018
COUNCIL — 17 JULY 2018

Title:

LICENSING ACT 2003 - PUBLIC CONSULTATION ON REVIEW OF THE
COUNCIL’S STATEMENT OF LICENSING POLICY
[Wards Affected: All]

Summary and purpose:

The purpose of this report is to enable the Council to consider comments following
consultation and on the review of the Statement of Licensing Policy for Waverley,
against which applications for licences under the Licensing Act 2003 are
considered.

How this report relates to the Council’s Corporate Priorities:
Licensing contributes to improving lives and protecting
[...]
ed and updated (last) in January 2013 following a
period of public consultation. However, the legislation obliges licensing
authorities to review their licensing policies on a five-year cycle.

A copy of the existing Statement of Licensing Policy, incorporating the
changes proposed and amendments from Officers is attached at Annexe 1.
The tracked changes are shown in colour.

The consultation has been conducted by written process to all Responsible
Authorities, bodies representing existing licence holders, representatives of
registered clubs, businesses and residents in the Borough, Town and Parish
Councils, and via the Waverley website.

There have been six responses in total to the consultation, four of which
make no comment or suggestion which are attached at Annexe 2 and two
further responses with proposed changes/comments relating to ‘safeguarding
and local initiatives’ attached at Annexe 3. Officers have suggested a
proposed amendment to the policy following the comments received - 18.3
page 26 of the licensing policy

Licensing objectives

Historically alcohol related crime and anti-social behaviour has been a
significant problem in parts of the Borough before the introduction of the
Licensing Act 2003. Waverley continues to work in close partnership with the
Relevant Authorities, (including Immigration Services a new Relevant
Authority) to ensure that the potential impact as a result of extended licensing
hours does not adversely impact upon the situation and community. The
Council continues to promote all four of the key licensing objectives of
preventing crime and disorder, public safety, preventing public nuisance and
protecting children from harm, working in close conjunction with its partners to
achieve its aims. This close working, normally a two- or three-pronged
approach, as needed, has proved very effective. Input from the Licensing
Manager and Enforcement Officers have been a helpful additional tool, as
/they are removed from the Responsible Author
[...]
nder the Licensing Act 2003.

Article 1 of the First Protocol of the ECHR provides for the protection of
private property and possessions. In addition to Article 1 of the First Protocol,
the Council must comply with the principles of Article 6, which provides for the
right to a fair hearing in determining civil rights and obligations. This
necessitates a fair and public hearing undertaken within a reasonable time by
an independent and impartial tribunal established by law. In providing for
determination of licensing matters by a local authority the legislation also
provides for appeal to the Magistrates’ Court, so that there is access to an
independent and impartial tribunal and a public hearing.

Page 8



15.  Article 8 of the ECHR confirms that everyone has the right to respect for his
private and family life, his home and his correspondence. Accordingly, when
making decisions on the grant of licences, the Council (the Committee) will
consider representations on the effect of businesses on the amenities of
residents living in the vicinity of premises which benefit from the licences.

Conclusion

The Committee is asked to consider the comments and proposed changes on the
Statement of Licensing Policy and make its recommendations for amending the
Policy to the Executive. The Policy is ultimately set by the Council as part of the
Policy Framework, on the recommendation of the Executive, and the activity under
the Policy is the remit of this Committee and its Licensing Act Sub-Committees.

Recommendation

It is recommended that the Licensing and Regulatory Committee consider the
representations in Annexe 3 to this report and make recommendations as
appropriate to the Executive so that a final revised version of the Statement of
Licensing Policy for Waverley can be approved by the Council and with a view to
formal adoption in order that the revised Policy may be in place by August 2018.

Background Papers

Immigration Act 2016 and revised Guidance under section 182 of
[...]
y correct. Everything we do as a council should have safeguarding and prevent
as a main ingredient,

Happy to discuss further,
Regards

KD

Kevin Deanus
Councillor Alfold, Cranleigh Rural and Ellens Green.
Portfolio Holder for Community Servives.

----- Original Message-----

From: Jenny Else

Sent: Monday, March 12, 2018 12:13 PM GMT Standard Time
To: Paul Hughes; Licensing Policy

Ce: Kevin Deanus

Subject: RE: Licensing Policy Consultation

Dear Paul

Fhave read some of this carefully and scanned other parts but can see no reference to Waverley's own Safeguarding
Policy or indeed JET initiative and | wonder if | have missed something If not would it be useful if there was?

If they aren’t included somewhere in this document would it be worth considering some cross referencing in the
same way as you mention Surrey’s Safeguarding?

I have copied Kevin Deanus in to this.
Kind regards,

Jenny

Jenny Else

Waverley Borough Councillor
Elstead, Thursley & Brook

01252702036
Portfolio: Health, Welibeing & Culture

Page 50




Agenda Iltem 10.

Licensing (General Purposes) Sub-Committee 1
21.05.18

WAVERLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL

MINUTES OF THE LICENSING (GENERAL PURPOSES) SUB-COMMITTEE - 21 MAY
2018

SUBMITTED TO THE LICENSING AND REGULATORY COMMITTEE MEETING — 18
JUNE 2018

(To be read in conjunction with the Agenda for the Meeting)

Present
Clir Simon Inchbald Clir Bob Upton
Clir Anna James
Clir Carole King (Substitute)
Apologies

Clir Maurice Byham and Clir Patricia Ellis

APPOINTMENT OF CHAIRMAN (Agenda item 1.)

RESOLVED that Clir Simon Inchbald be appointed as Chairman of the Sub-
Committee for the 2018/19 Council Year.

2. APPOINTMENT OF VICE-CHAIRMAN (Agenda item 2.)

RESOLVED that Clir Bob Upton be appointed as Vice Chairman of the Sub-
Committee for the 2018/19 Council Year.

3. MINUTES (Agenda item 3.)
The Minutes of the Meeting held on 5 March 2018 were confirmed and signed.

4. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE AND SUBSTITUTIONS (Agenda item 4.)

Apologies for absence were received from Clirs Maurice Byham and Patricia Ellis.
Clir Carole King attended as a substitute.

5. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST (Agenda item 5.)

There were no declarations of interest in connection with items on the agenda.

6. EXCLUSION OF PRESS AND PUBLIC (Agenda item 6.)
At 10.05am, it was

RESOLVED that, pursuant to Procedure Rule 20 and in accordance with Section
100B(5) of the Local Government Act 1972, the press and public be excluded from
the meeting during consideration of the following items on the grounds that it is
likely, in view of the nature of the business to be transacted or the nature of the
proceedings, that if members of the public were present during the items, there
would be disclosure to them of exempt information (as defined by section 100l of

Page 51



Licensing (General Purposes) Sub-Committee 2
21.05.18

the Act) of the description specified in paragraph 1 of the revised Part 1 of Schedule
12A to the act, namely:-
1. Information relating to any individual

7. REVIEW OF HACKNEY CARRIAGE DRIVER'S LICENCE (Agenda item 7.)

The Sub-Committee considered a report regarding a review of a Hackney Carriage
Driver’s Licence.

The driver was in attendance at the meeting and confirmed that he had read and
understood the papers that he had received. Members asked questions of the driver
and what led to the matters referred to in the exempt report.

The Sub-Committee withdrew at 10.48am to consider whether or not the driver
could continue to operate. Following the Sub-Committee’s deliberation the meeting
resumed at 12.03pm. The Council’s solicitor had been asked to advise the Sub-
Committee during their deliberations on the wording of their decision.

RESOLVED that the driver's licence be suspended for a period of 3 calendar
months, during which time the driver would be required to successfully complete a
suitable test. The suspension would take effect at the end of the period of 21 days
which commenced on the day on which notice of the suspension was given to the
driver in writing (midnight on 12 June 2018). Full reasons for the decision would be
noted in the (exempt) annexe to these minutes.

The meeting commenced at 10.00 am and concluded at 12.06 pm

Chairman

Page 52



ANNEXE 1

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted

Page 53



This page is intentionally left blank



	Agenda
	9. LICENSING ACT 2003 - PUBLIC CONSULTATION ON REVIEW OF THE COUNCIL'S STATEMENT OF LICENSING POLICY
	annexe 1
	Annexe 2
	Annexe 3

	10. MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS OF THE LICENSING (GENERAL PURPOSES) SUB-COMMITTEE
	$$Supp8824d




Minutes of the meeting


Licensing and Regulatory Committee 1
18.06.18

WAVERLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL

MINUTES OF THE LICENSING AND REGULATORY COMMITTEE  -  18 JUNE 2018

SUBMITTED TO THE COUNCIL MEETING – 17 JULY 2018

(To be read in conjunction with the Agenda for the Meeting)

Present

Cllr Maurice Byham
Cllr Patricia Ellis
Cllr John Fraser
Cllr Michael Goodridge

Cllr Tony Gordon-Smith
Cllr Carole King
Cllr Robert Knowles
Cllr Bob Upton

Apologies 
Cllr Simon Inchbald, Cllr Peter Isherwood, Cllr Anna James and Cllr Libby Piper

Also Present

LIC 1/18 APPOINTMENT OF CHAIRMAN (Agenda item 1.)

The Committee confirmed Councillor Simon Inchbald as Chairman of the Licensing 
and Regulatory Committee for the Council Year 2018-19. 

LIC 2/18 APPOINTMENT OF VICE-CHAIRMAN (Agenda item 2.)

The Committee confirmed Councillor Bob Upton as Vice-Chairman of the Licensing 
and Regulatory Committee for the Council Year 2018-19

LIC 3/18 MINUTES (Agenda item 3.)

The minutes of the meeting that took place on 5 March 2018 were confirmed and 
signed. 

LIC 4/18 APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE AND SUBSTITUTIONS (Agenda item 4.)

There were apologies from Councillors John Fraser, Anna James, Simon Inchbald, 
Peter Isherwood and Libby Piper. There were no substitutes. 

LIC 5/18 DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST (Agenda item 5.)

There were no apologies for absence. 

LIC 6/18 QUESTIONS FROM MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC (Agenda item 6.)

There were no questions from Members of the Public.

LIC 7/18 QUESTIONS FROM MEMBERS (Agenda item 7.)



Licensing and Regulatory Committee 2
18.06.18

There were no questions from other Members. 

LIC 8/18 ACTION AUTHORISED (Agenda item 8.)

None. 

LIC 9/18 LICENSING ACT 2003 - PUBLIC CONSULTATION ON REVIEW OF THE 
COUNCIL'S STATEMENT OF LICENSING POLICY (Agenda item 9.)

The Committee received the Licensing Policy which had gone out to public 
consultation recently. Officers had received six responses to the consultation, four 
of which made no comment and two which proposed some slight changes relating 
to safeguarding and local initiatives and amendments had been made as a result of 
these. 

The Committee noted that only a few minor amendments had been made to the 
policy following changes in legislation and these were put to the Committee. 
Members agreed that there should be some clarification of the meaning of an Early 
Morning Restriction Order and a Late Night Levy, just a sentence that explained 
what this was. Furthermore, there was a slight replication in the additional tabled 
annexe of which Officers would ensure was removed. Otherwise, the Committee 
endorsed the proposed changes to the Policy. 

RESOLVED that the proposed changes to the Licensing Policy for Waverley be 
recommended to the Executive for approval by Council and be in place by August 
2018. 

LIC 10/18 MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS OF THE LICENSING (GENERAL PURPOSES) 
SUB-COMMITTEE (Agenda item 10.)

The minutes of the meeting of the Licensing (General Purposes) Sub-Committee 
that took place on 21 May 2018 were confirmed. 

The meeting commenced at 10.00 am and concluded at 10.13 am

Chairman


